FORM PTO-1618A	05-01-2002 Department of Commerce			
Expires 06/50/99 OMB0651-0027	tent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
RECC	102073500 4·>4 0>			
	lease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type   ⊠ New	Conveyance Type Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Month Day Year  1 1/14/01			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document	○ Other			
Reel # Frame #				
Conveying Party Mark if addition	al names of conveying parties attached			
Name Bankers Trust Company, as Collateral	Agent Execution Date Month Day Year  11/14/01			
Formerly				
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Parnership ☒ Corporation ☐ Association				
Other				
NI V	Corl			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  New York  Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
	Name La Petite Academy, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 8717 West 110 <sup>th</sup> Street				
Address (line 2) Suite 300	Vangag			
Address (line 3) Overland Park City	Kansas 66210 State/Country Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in			
☐ Corporation ☐ Association	the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
☐ Citizenship/State of	Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Incorporation/Organization Delaware  30/2002 TBIAZI 00000240 1717005  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
TC-481 60.00 D	OR OFFICE USE ONLY			
FC: 482 Public burden reporting for this collection of the formation is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief				
Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.				
ADQUESTO TO ADOURD INDICATIONAL POCCOMMENTO TO TIMO INDICATION				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Expires 06/30 OMB 0651-00	<b>₹9</b> 5	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office  TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party Only.				
		Enter for the first	Receiving Party Only.	
Name	N/A			
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent	Name and Address	Anna Cada and T	(010) 200 0000	
		Area Code and 10	elephone Number (919) 286-8000	
Name	Steven D. Thomas			
Address (line 1)	Moore & Van Allen, PLLC			
Address (line 2)	2200 West Main Street			
Address (line 3)	Suite 800			
Address (line 4)	Durham, North Carolina 27705	5		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the	e attached conveyance document		
-	including any attachments.	•	#	
	olication Number(s) or Registration I e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the		Mark if additional numbers attached TER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Tra	ademark Application Number(s)	ī	Registration Number(s)	
		1,717,005	1,274,591	
		1,651,762	1,307,458	
[		1617106		
L		1,617,106		
Number of Prop	erties Enter the total numb	ber of properties involved.	# 5	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Pro	operties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 140.00	
	of Payment: Enclosed 🔀	Deposit Account 🛛		
	or payment by deposit account or if addit		ount.)	
		eposit Account Number: uthorization to charge additional f	# 13-4365 Yes No No	
Statement and Sig	gnature st of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and amount of	a stracked complete two Ores of the sectional	
document	t. Charges to deposit account are authorized	ayar maton is ir ue and correct appans , as inchested herein.	MINI 2007	
	D. Thomas f Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	
	C.	-		

## U.S. TRADEMARKS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

The undersigned Bankers Trust Company, as Collateral Agent (the "Secured Party") has not assigned or otherwise disposed of any interest in the Collateral described in the Security Agreement recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on August 2, 1993 at Reel 1008 Frame 0365 (the "Agreement") with respect to the registered trademarks of La Petite Academy, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Debtor") listed in the attached Schedule A.

The Secured Party hereby releases for the benefit of the Debtor any and all security interests and all other interests in the Collateral granted in the Agreement.

Dated as of the 14 day of November, 2001.

Secured Party:

BANKERS TRUST COMPANY, AS COLLATERAL **AGENT** 

Name:

Mary Kay Coyle Title:

Managing Director

DUR1/299962\_1

## SCHEDULE A

## La Petite Academy, Inc. (Delaware Corporation)

## Registered Marks

	Registration (vo.	Registration Date
LA PETITE JOURNEY	1,717,005	9/15/92
Miscellaneous Design	1,651,762	7/23/91
LA PETITE ACADEMY THE PARENT'S PARTNER PRESCHOOL & CHILD CARE and Design	1,617,106	10/9/90
LA PETITE ACADEMY and Design	1,274,591	4/17/84
LA PETITE ACADEMY	1,307,458	11/27/84

DUR1/299962\_1